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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Western New Mexico U 289 282 571

2 Scottsdale CC 302 291 593

3 Arizona (B) 304 291 595

4 South Mountain CC 297 306 603

5 Mesa CC 304 300 604

6 Midland CC 305 306 611

7 Chandler-Gilbert CC 313 304 617

8 Grand Canyon (B) 307 311 618

9 Southwest,College of 307 319 626

10 Colorado Sc.of Mines 321 310 631

11 Montana St. Billings 323 324 647

12 NM Military Inst. CC 326 329 655

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Marcus Molina W New Mex. 67 72 139

2 Mark Lamb Arizona 73 68 141

3 Greg Pool W New Mex. 72 72 144

Chace Nathe SouthMntCC 73 71 144

Ben Lange ScotDaleCC 72 72 144

6 Steven Maxwell W New Mex. 77 70 147

7 Andrew Augustyniak Mesa CC 75 73 148

Tyler Sheppard Midland CC 75 73 148

Tyson Bickford W New Mex. 80 68 148

*Nicolas Banfield SouthMntCC 76 72 148

11 *Zach Blair W New Mex. 75 74 149

12 Rich Saferian ScotDaleCC 78 72 150

Phil Sjoquist GrndCanyon 76 74 150

John Kostis Arizona 76 74 150

Brent Hobbs Mesa CC 74 76 150

Austin Stone Mesa CC 73 77 150

17 Kyle Kallan ScotDaleCC 77 74 151

18 Bryston Jiminez Midland CC 74 78 152

Peter Ireland Arizona 79 73 152

20 Keenan Holt SouthMntCC 77 76 153

Brandon Kaiser ChdlrGilCC 81 72 153

Scott Brace SouthMntCC 74 79 153

Chris Schofield W New Mex. 73 80 153
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1 Western New Mexico U 289 282 571

1 Marcus Molina 67 72 139

T  3 Greg Pool 72 72 144

6 Steven Maxwell 77 70 147

T  7 Tyson Bickford 80 68 148

T 20 Chris Schofield 73 80 153

2 Scottsdale CC 302 291 593

T  3 Ben Lange 72 72 144

T 12 Rich Saferian 78 72 150

17 Kyle Kallan 77 74 151

T 31 Stephen Derminio 82 73 155

T 39 J.D. Guiney 75 82 157

3 Arizona (B) 304 291 595

2 Mark Lamb 73 68 141

T 12 John Kostis 76 74 150

T 18 Peter Ireland 79 73 152

T 24 Andrew Kelly 78 76 154

T 24 Beck Miller 77 77 154

4 South Mountain CC 297 306 603

T  3 Chace Nathe 73 71 144

T 20 Keenan Holt 77 76 153

T 20 Scott Brace 74 79 153

T 33 Nick Bisogno 76 80 156

T 39 Adam Joiner 74 83 157

5 Mesa CC 304 300 604

T  7 Andrew Augustyniak 75 73 148

T 12 Brent Hobbs 74 76 150

T 12 Austin Stone 73 77 150

T 33 Jake Golembiewski 82 74 156

WD Matt Genchi 84 WD

6 Midland CC 305 306 611

T  7 Tyler Sheppard 75 73 148

T 18 Bryston Jiminez 74 78 152

T 39 Daniel Shevill 79 78 157

T 44 Tommy Sikes 77 81 158

T 47 Matthew Law 82 77 159
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7 Chandler-Gilbert CC 313 304 617

T 20 Brandon Kaiser 81 72 153

T 24 Wade Henry 76 78 154

T 39 Chris Shoop 77 80 157

T 47 Eric Navarro 79 80 159

T 50 John Brewer 86 74 160

8 Grand Canyon (B) 307 311 618

T 12 Phil Sjoquist 76 74 150

T 24 Mike Krahe 76 78 154

T 33 Brandon Hill 78 78 156

T 44 Brett Beaty 77 81 158

WD Robbie LaMacchia WD WD

9 Southwest,College of 307 319 626

T 33 Robert Nagaki 74 82 156

T 44 Matt Dietrich 78 80 158

T 47 Kelby Clinton 77 82 159

T 53 R. J. Lester 87 75 162

T 53 Ryan Shaver 78 84 162

10 Colorado Sc.of Mines 321 310 631

T 31 Bill Moore 78 77 155

T 33 Chris Carey 81 75 156

T 50 Garret Huelson 81 79 160

T 50 Sean Hovelkamp 81 79 160

64 David Kultala 94 100 194

11 Montana St. Billings 323 324 647

T 24 Michael Konrad 75 79 154

T 57 Tyler Nicholas 81 83 164

T 57 Jeff Allen 82 82 164

59 Jason Kinsey 85 80 165

61 Mike Watson 85 83 168

12 NM Military Inst. CC 326 329 655

T 24 Brooks Steputis 77 77 154

T 39 Jonathan Allen 76 81 157

62 Corey Jones 84 87 171

63 Matt Powell 89 84 173

65 Joe Kim 100 96 196
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T  7 Nicolas Banfield SouthMntCC 76 72 148

11 Zach Blair W New Mex. 75 74 149

T 24 Tyler Clark Mesa CC 77 77 154

T 33 Michael Graham ScotDaleCC 83 73 156

T 53 Tom Conran Arizona 83 79 162

56 Josh Porter Arizona 85 78 163

60 Clark Hoppel ChdlrGilCC 83 83 166
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Marcus Molina W New Mex. 67 72 139 -3

2 Mark Lamb Arizona 73 68 141 -1

3 Greg Pool W New Mex. 72 72 144 +2

Chace Nathe SouthMntCC 73 71 144 +2

Ben Lange ScotDaleCC 72 72 144 +2

6 Steven Maxwell W New Mex. 77 70 147 +5

7 Andrew Augustyniak Mesa CC 75 73 148 +6

Tyler Sheppard Midland CC 75 73 148 +6

Tyson Bickford W New Mex. 80 68 148 +6

*Nicolas Banfield SouthMntCC 76 72 148 +6

11 *Zach Blair W New Mex. 75 74 149 +7

12 Rich Saferian ScotDaleCC 78 72 150 +8

Phil Sjoquist GrndCanyon 76 74 150 +8

John Kostis Arizona 76 74 150 +8

Brent Hobbs Mesa CC 74 76 150 +8

Austin Stone Mesa CC 73 77 150 +8

17 Kyle Kallan ScotDaleCC 77 74 151 +9

18 Bryston Jiminez Midland CC 74 78 152 +10

Peter Ireland Arizona 79 73 152 +10

20 Keenan Holt SouthMntCC 77 76 153 +11

Brandon Kaiser ChdlrGilCC 81 72 153 +11

Scott Brace SouthMntCC 74 79 153 +11

Chris Schofield W New Mex. 73 80 153 +11

24 Andrew Kelly Arizona 78 76 154 +12

Brooks Steputis NMMI 77 77 154 +12

Wade Henry ChdlrGilCC 76 78 154 +12

Michael Konrad MSU Bllngs 75 79 154 +12

Mike Krahe GrndCanyon 76 78 154 +12

Beck Miller Arizona 77 77 154 +12

*Tyler Clark Mesa CC 77 77 154 +12

31 Bill Moore CO Mines 78 77 155 +13

Stephen Derminio ScotDaleCC 82 73 155 +13

33 Jake Golembiewski Mesa CC 82 74 156 +14

Brandon Hill GrndCanyon 78 78 156 +14

Chris Carey CO Mines 81 75 156 +14

Nick Bisogno SouthMntCC 76 80 156 +14

Robert Nagaki Southwest 74 82 156 +14

*Michael Graham ScotDaleCC 83 73 156 +14

39 Jonathan Allen NMMI 76 81 157 +15

Daniel Shevill Midland CC 79 78 157 +15

Chris Shoop ChdlrGilCC 77 80 157 +15

J.D. Guiney ScotDaleCC 75 82 157 +15
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Adam Joiner SouthMntCC 74 83 157 +15

44 Matt Dietrich Southwest 78 80 158 +16

Tommy Sikes Midland CC 77 81 158 +16

Brett Beaty GrndCanyon 77 81 158 +16

47 Matthew Law Midland CC 82 77 159 +17

Eric Navarro ChdlrGilCC 79 80 159 +17

Kelby Clinton Southwest 77 82 159 +17

50 Garret Huelson CO Mines 81 79 160 +18

Sean Hovelkamp CO Mines 81 79 160 +18

John Brewer ChdlrGilCC 86 74 160 +18

53 R. J. Lester Southwest 87 75 162 +20

Ryan Shaver Southwest 78 84 162 +20

*Tom Conran Arizona 83 79 162 +20

56 *Josh Porter Arizona 85 78 163 +21

57 Tyler Nicholas MSU Bllngs 81 83 164 +22

Jeff Allen MSU Bllngs 82 82 164 +22

59 Jason Kinsey MSU Bllngs 85 80 165 +23

60 *Clark Hoppel ChdlrGilCC 83 83 166 +24

61 Mike Watson MSU Bllngs 85 83 168 +26

62 Corey Jones NMMI 84 87 171 +29

63 Matt Powell NMMI 89 84 173 +31

64 David Kultala CO Mines 94 100 194 +52

65 Joe Kim NMMI 100 96 196 +54

WD Matt Genchi Mesa CC 84 WD

WD Robbie LaMacchia GrndCanyon WD WD
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 5 578 4.76 4.75 4.76

2 4 375 4.52 4.37 4.44

3 4 357 4.41 4.42 4.41

4 3 165 3.50 3.32 3.41

5 4 376 4.14 4.15 4.15

6 4 381 4.26 4.32 4.29

7 5 522 5.14 5.54 5.34

8 4 386 4.70 4.82 4.76

9 4 268 4.73 4.15 4.44

10 3 123 3.35 3.40 3.37

11 5 546 5.21 5.17 5.19

12 4 334 4.36 4.34 4.35

13 3 155 3.65 3.29 3.47

14 4 388 4.62 4.34 4.48

15 4 500 4.70 4.72 4.71

16 4 391 4.55 4.77 4.66

17 4 350 4.32 4.25 4.28

18 3 215 3.83 3.65 3.74

Total 71 6410 78.73 77.77 78.25

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 5 578 3 46 65 14 3

2 4 375 15 54 54 7 1

3 4 357 11 72 35 9 4

4 3 165 11 66 46 6 2

5 4 376 19 79 29 3 1

6 4 381 1 17 75 23 12 3

7 5 522 3 24 57 29 13 5

8 4 386 4 57 44 21 5

9 4 268 1 22 59 30 12 7

10 3 123 17 61 40 13

11 5 546 2 29 64 24 9 3

12 4 334 12 71 39 8 1

13 3 155 7 72 40 7 5

14 4 388 14 65 34 13 5

15 4 500 3 60 47 15 6

16 4 391 12 57 36 17 9

17 4 350 15 73 35 7 1

18 3 215 3 44 69 14 1

Total 71 6410 10 281 1151 668 189 59
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Chace Nathe SouthMntCC 2.88 -1 Mark Lamb Arizona 1

Ben Lange ScotDaleCC 3.00 E Phil Sjoquist GrndCanyon 1

Brandon Hill GrndCanyon 3.00 E Wade Henry ChdlrGilCC 1

Greg Pool W New Mex. 3.13 +1 Brandon Kaiser ChdlrGilCC 1

Zach Blair W New Mex. 3.13 +1 Matthew Law Midland CC 1

Austin Stone Mesa CC 3.13 +1 Chace Nathe SouthMntCC 1

Peter Ireland Arizona 3.13 +1 Ben Lange ScotDaleCC 1

Mark Lamb Arizona 3.13 +1 Steven Maxwell W New Mex. 1

A Group Tied at 3.25 +1 Marcus Molina W New Mex. 1

Bill Moore CO Mines 1

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Greg Pool W New Mex. 3.95 -1 Marcus Molina W New Mex. 10

Marcus Molina W New Mex. 3.95 -1 Andrew Augustyniak Mesa CC 9

Mark Lamb Arizona 4.05 +1 Michael Konrad MSU Bllngs 8

Tyson Bickford W New Mex. 4.09 +2 Tyler Sheppard Midland CC 7

Andrew Kelly Arizona 4.09 +2 Chace Nathe SouthMntCC 7

Chris Schofield W New Mex. 4.14 +3 Kyle Kallan ScotDaleCC 7

Chace Nathe SouthMntCC 4.14 +3 Ben Lange ScotDaleCC 7

Brett Beaty GrndCanyon 4.14 +3 A Group Tied at 6

Phil Sjoquist GrndCanyon 4.14 +3

Kyle Kallan ScotDaleCC 4.18 +4

Tyler Sheppard Midland CC 4.18 +4

Beck Miller Arizona 4.18 +4

A Group Tied at 4.23 +5

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Bill Moore CO Mines 4.33 -4 Greg Pool W New Mex. 29

Marcus Molina W New Mex. 4.33 -4 Steven Maxwell W New Mex. 26

Eric Navarro ChdlrGilCC 4.33 -4 Mark Lamb Arizona 24

Tyler Nicholas MSU Bllngs 4.50 -3 Tyler Clark Mesa CC 23

Brent Hobbs Mesa CC 4.50 -3 Mike Krahe GrndCanyon 22

Andrew Augustyniak Mesa CC 4.50 -3 Tommy Sikes Midland CC 22

Ben Lange ScotDaleCC 4.50 -3 J.D. Guiney ScotDaleCC 22

Nicolas Banfield SouthMntCC 4.50 -3 Austin Stone Mesa CC 22

Mark Lamb Arizona 4.50 -3 Bryston Jiminez Midland CC 21

A Group Tied at 4.67 -2 Jonathan Allen NMMI 21

Nicolas Banfield SouthMntCC 21

Tyson Bickford W New Mex. 21

Matt Dietrich Southwest 21

A Group Tied at 20
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Scottsdale CC 3.35 +14 Chandler-Gilbert CC 2

South Mountain CC 3.35 +14 Western New Mexico U 2

Chandler-Gilbert CC 3.38 +15 Arizona (B) 1

Mesa CC 3.39 +14 Grand Canyon (B) 1

Arizona (B) 3.40 +16 Midland CC 1

Western New Mexico U 3.43 +17 South Mountain CC 1

Grand Canyon (B) 3.44 +14 Scottsdale CC 1

Midland CC 3.47 +19 Colorado Sc.of Mines 1

Southwest,College of 3.57 +23

NM Military Inst. CC 3.68 +27

Colorado Sc.of Mines 3.70 +28

Montana St. Billings 3.85 +34

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

Western New Mexico U 4.07 +8 Scottsdale CC 29

Arizona (B) 4.21 +23 Western New Mexico U 28

South Mountain CC 4.28 +31 Arizona (B) 27

Scottsdale CC 4.30 +33 Montana St. Billings 26

Grand Canyon (B) 4.32 +28 Midland CC 24

Midland CC 4.37 +41 South Mountain CC 24

Mesa CC 4.38 +38 Mesa CC 24

Southwest,College of 4.56 +62 Grand Canyon (B) 18

Chandler-Gilbert CC 4.57 +63 Chandler-Gilbert CC 16

Montana St. Billings 4.66 +73 Colorado Sc.of Mines 16

Colorado Sc.of Mines 4.67 +74 Southwest,College of 15

NM Military Inst. CC 4.92 +101 NM Military Inst. CC 11

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Chandler-Gilbert CC 4.83 -5 Western New Mexico U 109

Western New Mexico U 4.87 -4 Arizona (B) 100

Mesa CC 4.89 -3 Scottsdale CC 91

Montana St. Billings 4.93 -2 Chandler-Gilbert CC 89

Scottsdale CC 5.00 E South Mountain CC 89

Southwest,College of 5.07 +2 Southwest,College of 89

Arizona (B) 5.07 +2 Midland CC 88

Midland CC 5.13 +4 Mesa CC 79

South Mountain CC 5.27 +8 Colorado Sc.of Mines 75

Grand Canyon (B) 5.33 +8 Grand Canyon (B) 74

Colorado Sc.of Mines 5.43 +13 NM Military Inst. CC 73

NM Military Inst. CC 5.43 +13 Montana St. Billings 66
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#1Par 544 344 544 354 344 443 37- 34 71
Fin. Name/School Course Hole by Hole Score

1 Marcus Molina #1 434 334 543 244 334 455 33- 34 67

Western New Mexico U #1 444 335 552 344 446 543 35- 37 72

2 Mark Lamb #1 445 344 544 264 344 643 37- 36 73

Arizona (B) #1 354 344 543 343 344 435 35- 33 68

T  3 Greg Pool #1 544 344 644 354 334 444 38- 34 72

Western New Mexico U #1 434 344 544 375 344 443 35- 37 72

T  3 Chace Nathe #1 344 344 466 363 444 443 38- 35 73

South Mountain CC #1 554 245 744 353 234 533 40- 31 71

T  3 Ben Lange #1 454 234 364 254 246 644 35- 37 72

Scottsdale CC #1 534 444 543 354 345 444 36- 36 72

6 Steven Maxwell #1 594 345 544 355 444 333 43- 34 77

Western New Mexico U #1 544 344 354 354 444 343 36- 34 70

T  7 Andrew Augustyniak #1 445 444 445 365 333 644 38- 37 75

Mesa CC #1 535 443 443 344 354 744 35- 38 73

T  7 Tyler Sheppard #1 543 544 454 254 444 554 38- 37 75

Midland CC #1 453 344 646 444 344 533 39- 34 73

T  7 Tyson Bickford #1 545 344 646 355 644 444 41- 39 80

Western New Mexico U #1 435 333 444 254 444 444 33- 35 68

T  7 Nicolas Banfield #1 444 445 554 354 355 444 39- 37 76

South Mountain CC #1 444 344 554 545 335 442 37- 35 72


